
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

11 

66 

37 

10 

63 

101 

74 

35 

98 

56 

91 

1 

99 

24 

94 

61 

194 

96 

27 

88 

39 

6 

54 

72 

23 

182 

71 

26 

03 

17 

30 

32 

67 

154 

5 

31 

00 

89 

149 

84 

97 

21 

01 

80 

4 

43 

64 

77 

3 

Name 

Richard Hromin 

Kevin Kopp 

Jeremy Rutter 

Alan Olson 

John Hotz 

Mhyar Alzayat 

Thomas Stifler 

Steven Rollo 

Daniel Conway 

Jeff Horowitz 

Scott Krzastek 

David Biegert 

Peter Kaufman 

Gene Clevenger 

Marc Flitcroft 

Richard Yura 

Oleg Pudeyev 

Patrick Sharkitt 

Brandon Davis 

Ryan Moran 

Blake Anderson 

Jim Roberts 

Michael Cohen 

John Marlar 

Anthony Touset 

Stuart Smith 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Eduardo Arispe 

Turk Petracca 

Tim Kress 

Robert Myles 

Scott O'Rourke 

John Legg 

Reed Rollo 

Barry Brown 

Mi Jee Song 

Scott Weir 

Derrick Rychlik 

Tom Ghan 

Raymond Heath 

Kevin Rychlik 

Jonathan Murchison 

James Smith 

John Hewes 

Neil O'Rourke 

Ana Broyles 

Hector Garrido 

Paul Wight 

Christopher Reiter 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:29.689 

1:29.770 

1:29.663 

1:29.879 

1:30.405 

1:30.173 

1:30.146 

1:30.035 

1:30.781 

1:30.917 

1:31.200 

1:30.885 

1:31.246 

1:31.293 

1:31.373 

1:31.780 

1:31.484 

1:31.776 

1:31.724 

1:31.813 

1:32.161 

1:32.009 

1:31.978 

1:31.974 

1:32.014 

1:32.103 

1:32.116 

1:32.925 

1:32.089 

1:32.452 

1:30.887 

1:33.872 

1:32.624 

1:32.964 

1:33.705 

1:34.388 

1:33.570 

1:34.616 

1:33.341 

1:32.992 

1:36.079 

1:36.786 

1:38.141 

1:37.879 

1:31.690 

1:33.087 

1:32.466 

1:30.431 

1:43.823 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg PA 

Great Falls VA 

Falls Church VA 

Centreville VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Arlington VA 

Forest Hill MD 

Trappe MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Towson MD 

Waynesboro VA 

Warrenton VA 

Potomac MD 

Parkville MD 

Berryville VA 

Fairfax VA 

Jersey City NJ 

Knoxville MD 

Glen Burnie MD 

Leesburg VA 

Fords NJ 

Mount Joy PA 

Owings Mills MD 

Sterling VA 

Woodbridge VA 

Boonsboro MD 

Washington DC 

Germantown MD 

Gainesville VA 

Pasadena MD 

Spotswood NJ 

Baltimore MD 

Woodbine MD 

Trappe MD 

Lorton VA 

Arlington VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Gainesville VA 

Elkins Park PA 

Mechanicsville VA 

Nokesville VA 

Sykesville MD 

Mc Lean VA 

North Potomac MD 

baltimore MD 

Winchester VA 

Woodbridge VA 

Oakton VA 

Washington DC 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

BRR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

273006 

359310 

344256 

347704 

445857 

434929 

432541 

427050 

449675 

479141 

346075 

479527 

482445 

373413 

428112 

449854 

499086 

143919 

440525 

401189 

463536 

397904 

452581 

289311 

424912 

473892 

480331 

376133 

386235 

326898 

139989 

480611 

119694 

388481 

201662 

490706 

349162 

497733 

445988 

288889 

464831 

490238 

475521 

422632 

373646 

478768 

448558 

461124 

497004 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda SSM miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda SSM 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / VCF 

Kopp Motorsports 

RP Performance 

Weekend Warrior Racing

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP 

RP Performance, Waterworks 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Hotz Tuff Racing 

Weekend Warrior Racing, Tarmac Apparel 

Hotz Tuff Racing 

coolman a/c +heating 

Monkey Butt Racing/PAW 

Vencore and Windsor Customs 

RP Performance 

Kopp Motorsports 

Windsor Customs 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

RP Performance 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Osborn Park High School

RHRRRRR & LLLLLLLLLLC, Shark Infested Custard / Free Turn 5 

ZeroFOX 

Motorsport Auto 

Springfield Auto Body 

Convenience Car Care 

RP Performance, The Somerville Showroom 

RP Performance 

Windsor Customs 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

RP Perfomance 

Meathead Racing / Blackpoint Cyber 

Convenience Car Care 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Windsor Customs; Hotz Tough Racing 

KENNETH COBONPUE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 18:04.267 

Provisional Posted: 11:50  Official Posted: 1:15 

Printed: 6/18/2016 1:08:48 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.616 

Avg. Speed 

79.685 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.663 

Best Speed 

80.301 

Best Lap by 

37 - Jeremy Rutter 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 1 SSM 

Grp 1 SSM Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:17:23 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/18/2016 11:00 AM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

Class 

FS 

P2 

FE 

FC 

CF 

P2 

CF 

FF 

P2 

FV 

FF 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

No. 

32 

51 

10 

58 

2 

08 

41 

6 

9 

61 

78 

Name 

Brad Hollinger 

Eric Wallgren 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

Wayne Nicolette 

David Rankin 

William Maisey 

Sam Youngman 

Martin Hulick 

Matthew Guzowski 

James Quaile 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:11.454 

1:14.233 

1:15.635 

1:18.078 

1:20.123 

1:20.234 

1:22.892 

1:22.655 

1:24.752 

1:35.205 

1:24.006 

Hometown 

Mechanicsburg PA 

Chevy Chase MD 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Cockeysville MD 

Martinsburg WV 

Williamsburg VA 

Ashton MD 

Warrington PA 

Greer SC 

Mohegan Lake NY 

Region 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

PHL 

CCR 

MHR 

Member_ID 

444384 

394450 

355346 

295237 

151827 

366028 

135026 

273159 

39376 

305827 

146133 

Make-Model 

2000 Radical Clubsport 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2000 Van Diemen RF 00/01 

2004 Van Diemen CSR 

1981 Crossle 45 

1985 Swift DB-1 

1987 Swift DB-2 

1990 Caracal C 

1986 Swift DB1 

Sponsor 

Radial Tire Company 

Stacy 

The Family Doctor's Office 

Sportsracer.net 

March Imaging Systems 

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech 

Valley Towing/D&B Auto Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 14:53.678 

Provisional Posted: 12:20  Official Posted: 1:25 

Printed: 6/18/2016 1:21:05 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

11.194 

Avg. Speed 

96.679 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.454 

Best Speed 

100.764 

Best Lap by 

32 - Brad Hollinger 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 2 Wings & Things 

Grp 2 Wings & Things Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:53:21 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/18/2016 11:30 AM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

1 

1 

9 

2 

10 

3 

11 

12 

2 

4 

13 

5 

14 

2 

DNS 

Class 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7R 

ITR 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

T4 

ITA 

SRX7 

ITA 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

SRX7 

ITA 

SRX7 

ITA 

IT7 

SRX7 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

S 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

No. 

18 

41 

3 

19 

11 

99 

31 

24 

66 

27 

134 

77 

43 

0 

64 

89 

68 

7 

1 

8 

05 

01 

78 

96 

35 

71 

Name 

Owen Schefer 

Brent Simonson 

Steve Hunt 

Blake Buyers 

Steve Rose 

Rickey Thompson 

Joel Gambino 

Earl Richards 

Scott Nutter 

Brandon Davis 

Chuck Edmondson 

Steve Wolfson 

Jeff Liller 

Mark Senior 

Donald Peyton 

Derrick Rychlik 

Michael Root 

Chris Etridge 

John Buyers 

Lawrence Slivinski 

Cristobal Rodriguez 

James Smith 

David Lanning 

Jason Jouet 

Thomas Nutter 

Jack Burrows 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:26.464 

1:26.581 

1:27.565 

1:28.145 

1:28.133 

1:27.979 

1:30.175 

1:29.006 

1:30.442 

1:31.544 

1:32.092 

1:34.182 

1:33.395 

1:33.402 

1:33.994 

1:34.603 

1:33.624 

1:35.344 

1:35.827 

1:39.138 

1:39.332 

1:38.930 

1:42.825 

1:29.820 

1:56.242 

Hometown 

Warrenton VA 

Millersville MD 

King George VA 

Stafford VA 

Mebane NC 

Goldsboro NC 

Halethorpe MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Hubbard OH 

Glen Burnie MD 

Severna Park MD 

Leesburg VA 

Thurmont MD 

Raleigh NC 

Sparrows Point MD 

Gainesville VA 

Alexandria VA 

Manchester MD 

Stafford VA 

Ellicott City MD 

Washington DC 

Mc Lean VA 

Henrico VA 

Alexandria VA 

Hubbard OH 

Harrisonburg Va 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

MVR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

MVR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

243243 

333804 

383692 

438548 

384573 

211725 

181754 

344420 

291477_1 

440525 

355990 

109456_1 

445323 

216174_1 

332255 

497733 

465497 

252302 

438391 

338423 

355436 

475521 

497285 

478621 

332844 

80303 

Make-Model 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda Civic si 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1998 BMW Z3 Roadster 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1991 Mazda miata 

1989 Honda CRX Si 

1985 Mazda RX7 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1983 Mazda rx7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1989 Honda Civic 

1995 Dodge Neon 

Mazda RX-7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX-7 

1984 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / Electromotive / PF Tuning 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

J and L Automotive 

Carolina Auto Masters 

Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises 

Sponsor??? We don't need no stinkin' sponsor!!! 

Hillbilly Motorsports 

RP Performance 

Paco's Parts House 

Driving Autism Awareness 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Long Road Racing / Race Engineering 

AQUA Plumbing 

RP Performance 

Owings Mills Collision Center 

J and L Automotive 

Convenience Car Care 

Catherine Jouet, Realtor 

Hillbilly Motorsports /Wife 

Kickbacks and Graft 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 17:31.928 

Provisional Posted: 1:50  Official Posted: 2:40 

Printed: 6/18/2016 2:33:39 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.228 

Avg. Speed 

82.135 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.464 

Best Speed 

83.272 

Best Lap by 

18 - Owen Schefer 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 3 ITA & More 

Grp 3 ITA & More Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:19:33 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/18/2016 01:00 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

2 

3 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

71 

50 

30 

33 

08 

39 

09 

57 

6 

06 

17 

31 

88 

Name 

John Hall 

Greg Cirillo 

Steven Thomas 

Jisu Kim 

Pete LaMaina 

Mike Thomas 

Greg Shirinian 

Donald Privett 

David Affeldt 

Kevin Gauntt 

Stephen Smith 

Bruce Kromminga 

Christopher Blough 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:22.024 

1:21.752 

1:22.606 

1:22.055 

1:22.362 

1:22.311 

1:23.370 

1:22.672 

1:24.303 

1:24.723 

1:24.785 

1:25.006 

1:25.132 

Hometown 

Vienna VA 

Rockville MD 

Marlton NJ 

Staunton VA 

Sicklerville NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Potomac MD 

New York NY 

Ellicott City MD 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Reston VA 

Millersville MD 

Warrenton VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

281601 

425513 

390169 

495156 

381754 

405469 

111694 

403017 

481968 

420661 

179162 

178364 

432329 

Make-Model 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1990 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF #863 

Ford SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

HCH Legal - Aviation & Business Law 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Hagerman 

Hagerman 

triple t cutting tools 

Dog Gone Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Alpha Pools / Valhalla Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 16:32.872 

Provisional Posted: 2:15  Official Posted: 3:00 

Car #88 moved to last in class (GCR 9.1.8.E.n) 

Printed: 6/18/2016 2:55:55 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.577 

Avg. Speed 

87.020 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.752 

Best Speed 

88.071 

Best Lap by 

50 - Greg Cirillo 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 4 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 4 SRF_SRF3 Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:50:12 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/18/2016 01:30 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

8 

9 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPU 

STU 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

LC 

STL 

STL 

HP 

GTP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

STL 

STU 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

30 

19 

65 

70 

46 

121 

88 

6 

105 

39 

22 

77 

69 

50 

11 

90 

43 

0 

59 

28 

55 

74 

18 

40 

17 

36 

96 

124 

Name 

Daniel Strouse 

Mark Liller 

Miner Wilcox 

Darin Treakle 

Ryan Heishman 

Scott Luttrell 

Michael LaMaina 

Randy Trammell 

John Jenkins 

Sam Schechter 

Carter Weedon 

Jason Livingood 

Jeremy Butz 

Cason Kirkland 

Bruce Shelton 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Brian Bogert 

Juozas Kaziukenas 

Frank Jones 

Cameron Gillies 

Steve Wickersham 

Ralph Pagington 

Dwight K Cooke Jr 

James Stem 

Michael Cooke 

Rick Norris 

Jason Jouet 

Evan Webb 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

1:22.143 

1:22.690 

1:23.002 

1:24.621 

1:28.861 

1:29.098 

1:28.963 

1:28.212 

1:29.183 

1:29.856 

1:30.323 

1:30.057 

1:30.240 

1:31.295 

1:30.152 

1:33.135 

1:34.878 

1:34.045 

1:35.152 

1:36.828 

1:37.086 

1:36.525 

1:49.839 

1:38.999 

1:34.615 

Hometown 

Edgewater MD 

Aldie VA 

Wingina VA 

Broad Run VA 

Carlisle PA 

Round Hill VA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Bowie MD 

New York NY 

Washington DC 

Glen Allen VA 

Philadelphia PA 

Germantown MD 

Ashland VA 

Charles Town WV 

Derwood MD 

Schnecksville PA 

New York NY 

Amelia Court House VA 

Round Hill VA 

Mooresville NC 

Kearneysville WV 

Greensboro NC 

Bethesda MD 

Greensboro NC 

Hurricane WV 

Alexandria VA 

Catonsville MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NCR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

SWV 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

452109 

406680 

301315 

415486 

439869 

369000 

384683 

311544_1 

443782 

364037 

495382 

343727 

466268 

428115 

115976 

228992 

302213 

498701 

277705 

496744 

497254 

394070 

47361 

253885 

215768 

305632 

478621 

200419 

Make-Model 

2005 Chevrolet Monty Corlo 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4 

2001 Caterham 7 america 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mini Mini 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Honda CRX 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1937 Chevrolet Coupe 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Honda crx si 

1979 Ford Pinto 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1999 Dodge Neon 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Austin sprite 

1991 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1979 Ford Pinto 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1971 Volvo 142 

1988 Mazda RX-7 roadster 

Chevrolet Corvair 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Volkswagen Corrado 

Sponsor 

Senate Glass & Door 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

cff farms 

Ahhprods.com, Treakle Insurance Agency, HPD 

Morgan's, Mrs Dontrel Luttna, 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

R.Trammell & Son, TAS Wheel Repair 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Windsor Customs 

Hanover HondaSports 

Woodlawn Garage & SyncSpeed 

Catoctin Engineering 

Hanover Hondasports 

The Wheel / Cork Street 

Blue Crab Racing 

Reliable Auto Body 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs 

ELB Racing 

Choosie Mothers Racing 

HP Works 

MichaelCookeMotorsports 

Corvair Alley 

Catherine Jouet, Realtor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 16:39.644 

Provisional Posted: 2:50  Official Posted: 3:20 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:21:01 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

8.081 

Avg. Speed 

86.431 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.143 

Best Speed 

87.652 

Best Lap by 

30 - Daniel Strouse 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 5 Small Bore 

Grp 5 Small Bore Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:23:29 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/18/2016 02:00 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

Class 

GT2 

SPO 

SPO 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

56 

4 

83 

25 

5 

52 

Name 

Daren Stonesifer 

Troy Hitson 

Edward Adams III 

Edward Eller 

Anthony Hartz 

Rob Lorndale 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

1 

Best Tm 

1:24.130 

1:25.665 

1:25.227 

1:28.348 

1:35.575 

1:26.334 

Hometown 

Middletown PA 

Norfolk VA 

Front Royal VA 

Winchester VA 

Pennsburg PA 

Mc Lean VA 

Region 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

Member_ID 

387213 

296596 

451612 

370794 

478293 

464587 

Make-Model 

Porsche TF 911 GT2 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Chevrolet 

1985 Ford Mustang GT 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Sponsor 

Bald Hill Motorsports 

Performance Concepts 

Performance Auto Works 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 17:26.058 

Provisional Posted: 3:25  Official Posted: 4:00 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:55:56 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

13.754 

Avg. Speed 

82.596 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.130 

Best Speed 

85.582 

Best Lap by 

56 - Daren Stonesifer 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:56:15 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/18/2016 02:30 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

89 

44 

4 

78 

15 

46 

90 

49 

88 

63 

28 

39 

9 

27 

01 

77 

168 

69 

55 

194 

03 

37 

73 

50 

0 

2 

195 

Name 

Joe Spaid 

Jedd Fahnestock 

Rob Hines 

Theodore Cahall 

Tim Jacobs 

Ryan Heishman 

Steve Sturm 

Peter Ensor 

Michael LaMaina 

John Hotz 

David Henderson 

Sam Schechter 

Louis Interdonato 

Peter Phillips 

Sedieq Salem 

Yosh Hakutani 

Mickey Moran 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert Cahall 

Oleg Pudeyev 

Killian Hartson 

Joe Benton 

Robert DeVaux 

Grant MacDonald 

Juozas Kaziukenas 

Jonathan Evans 

John Jenkins 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

6 

12 

Best Tm 

1:27.384 

1:27.677 

1:27.761 

1:27.912 

1:26.999 

1:28.004 

1:28.537 

1:27.886 

1:28.825 

1:28.746 

1:28.810 

1:29.688 

1:29.518 

1:29.217 

1:29.796 

1:29.685 

1:30.152 

1:30.633 

1:29.928 

1:31.183 

1:32.354 

1:34.225 

1:34.534 

1:34.926 

1:34.171 

1:27.982 

1:28.671 

Hometown 

Brookeville MD 

Stephenson VA 

Arlington VA 

Chanhassen MN 

Mount Airy MD 

Carlisle PA 

Mc Lean VA 

Finksburg MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Washington DC 

Manassas VA 

Lebanon PA 

Glenside PA 

Potomac MD 

Charleston SC 

Germantown MD 

Mundelien IL 

Jersey City NJ 

Clarksville MD 

Mc Lean VA 

Stafford VA 

Greensboro NC 

New York NY 

Leesburg VA 

New York NY 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

PHL 

SJR 

SCR 

WDC 

CHI 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

Member_ID 

405245 

416250 

219365 

386084 

378531 

439869 

384453 

464679 

384683 

445857 

465063 

364037 

300699 

496725 

464190 

343907 

477586 

466268 

426156 

499086 

465495 

374198 

480311 

367496 

498701 

438473 

443782 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MX5 Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 

Rossini Racing Products 

MEATHEAD / Carbotech / Redline/  Ti-speed 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Montgomery Irrigation/Meathead Racing/York Automotive 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 

Windsor Customs 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

WoodlawnGarage.com, SyncSpeedInc.com 

Belmont Motoring 

Catoctin Engineering 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

ATEC 

Sportscarshop 

Browns Chantilly Mazda 

Rossini Racing / E-Speed Motorsports 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs 

Chryst Brothers Construction, R.B. Evans 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 18:51.114 

Provisional Posted: 4:00  Official Posted: 4:50 

#195 moved to last in class (GCR 9.1.7 - underweight) 

Printed: 6/18/2016 4:44:45 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.135 

Avg. Speed 

76.385 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.999 

Best Speed 

82.760 

Best Lap by 

15 - Tim Jacobs 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 7 SM 

Grp 7 SM Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:27:15 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/18/2016 03:00 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

10 

15 

11 

16 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

00 

7 

03 

18 

81 

71 

07 

52 

5 

69 

80 

86 

12 

89 

82 

95 

36 

3 

111 

21 

08 

48 

6 

01 

02 

0 

98 

24 

29 

Name 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Christopher Childs 

Jim Cummings 

Chris Forshey 

Alexander Schefer 

Chuck DeHaven 

Thomas Rickman 

John Rock 

Marek Maciejowski 

Scott Holman 

William Radford 

Charles Broring 

Ben Troxell 

Alton Fryer III 

Carl Fosler 

Steven Monson 

Patrick Pegues 

Matti Vilkkila 

Carlos Schooler 

Denis Jenkins 

Cameron Conover 

Timothy Showalter 

Hayes Lewis 

Matthew Yip 

Jonathan Kinberg 

Chuck Buczeskie 

Kevin Fryer 

Nicholas Craft 

Gregg Ginsberg 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

7 

5 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:26.640 

1:26.633 

1:26.942 

1:27.639 

1:27.668 

1:27.953 

1:27.638 

1:29.804 

1:30.587 

1:31.501 

1:31.392 

1:32.957 

1:33.209 

1:33.046 

1:33.003 

1:32.882 

1:32.067 

1:34.945 

1:34.466 

1:35.783 

1:38.491 

1:40.170 

1:31.878 

1:32.169 

1:34.789 

1:28.074 

1:34.048 

Hometown 

Shippensburg PA 

Sterling VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Marietta OH 

Arlington VA 

Winchester VA 

Winchester VA 

Cockeysville MD 

Vienna VA 

Frederick MD 

Ellicott City MD 

Silver Spring MD 

York PA 

Pasadena MD 

Montgomery Village MD 

Bluemont VA 

Leesburg VA 

Ranson WV 

Middletown MD 

Snow Hill MD 

High Point NC 

Hampstead MD 

Alexandria VA 

Berryville VA 

Darnestown MD 

Chambersburg PA 

Arlington Va 

Ellicott City MD 

Arlington VA 

Region 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

124039 

291298 

237997_1 

464902 

290553 

334766 

497593 

395920 

268897 

89691_1 

267006_3 

218500_1 

328580_5 

148516 

268597 

211356 

188386 

266642 

292224 

495576 

346496 

496201 

312506 

237888 

211443 

436032 

415019 

247839 

300661 

Make-Model 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1977 Datsun 280Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 Mazda RX-7 

1989 BMW 325is 

BMW 325 e30 

1987 BMW 325is 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda protege 

1969 BMW 2002 

1972 Volvo 142E 

1985 Volkswagen Golf 

1976 BMW 2002 

1982 Porsche 924 

volvo 142e 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1972 BMW 2002 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1987 Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen GTI 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1979 Porsche 924 

1999 Honda Civic 

1975 BMW 2002 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1975 BMW 2002 

1994 Volkswagen Corrado 

1987 Honda CRX Si 

Sponsor 

Motorsport Auto 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Carbotech Brakes/ 

Auto Tech and Tire 

RP Performance 

Tonys Import Repair 

Jeff Wise Automotive 

Frederick Motorsports 

Bill Radford (Thanks Dad!) 

Team York Racing 

Fry Guy Racing 

FreSoft 

b&b mdr machine 

European Service Centre 

Automotive Enterprises/Garage Mahal 

Fong Bros Speed Shop 

ProPave, MacDonald Motorsports 

Allianz 

OG Racing 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Fry Guys Racing 

Casa de Amigos 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Total time of race: 17:31.317 

Provisional Posted: 4:35  Official Results: 6/19/16 1:15 PM 

Printed: 6/19/2016 1:11:34 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

4.606 

Avg. Speed 

82.183 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.633 

Best Speed 

83.109 

Best Lap by 

7 - Christopher Childs 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 8 ITB_C_S_B-Spec 

Grp 8 ITB_C_S_B-Spec Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:03:46 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/18/2016 03:30 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Saturday Official Race Results

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

10 

11 

66 

37 

63 

30 

74 

35 

56 

98 

77 

99 

1 

24 

91 

101 

4 

6 

72 

39 

23 

88 

64 

61 

03 

96 

43 

71 

154 

17 

149 

84 

67 

182 

5 

89 

31 

21 

97 

26 

80 

94 

27 

54 

00 

32 

194 

3 

Name 

Alan Olson 

Richard Hromin 

Kevin Kopp 

Jeremy Rutter 

John Hotz 

Robert Myles 

Thomas Stifler 

Steven Rollo 

Jeff Horowitz 

Daniel Conway 

Paul Wight 

Peter Kaufman 

David Biegert 

Gene Clevenger 

Scott Krzastek 

Mhyar Alzayat 

Neil O'Rourke 

Jim Roberts 

John Marlar 

Blake Anderson 

Anthony Touset 

Ryan Moran 

Hector Garrido 

Richard Yura 

Turk Petracca 

Patrick Sharkitt 

Ana Broyles 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Reed Rollo 

Tim Kress 

Tom Ghan 

Raymond Heath 

John Legg 

Stuart Smith 

Barry Brown 

Derrick Rychlik 

Mi Jee Song 

Jonathan Murchison 

Kevin Rychlik 

Eduardo Arispe 

John Hewes 

Marc Flitcroft 

Brandon Davis 

Michael Cohen 

Scott Weir 

Scott O'Rourke 

Oleg Pudeyev 

Christopher Reiter 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

18 

17 

16 

15 

9 

5 

16 

Best Tm 

1:29.093 

1:29.508 

1:29.105 

1:29.469 

1:29.661 

1:29.574 

1:29.762 

1:29.739 

1:30.520 

1:30.095 

1:30.484 

1:30.825 

1:30.070 

1:30.290 

1:30.977 

1:29.514 

1:30.890 

1:31.667 

1:31.572 

1:31.752 

1:31.660 

1:31.838 

1:32.146 

1:32.100 

1:32.429 

1:32.227 

1:32.289 

1:31.777 

1:32.151 

1:32.983 

1:33.090 

1:32.876 

1:32.274 

1:32.482 

1:34.084 

1:34.316 

1:35.022 

1:34.846 

1:35.267 

1:31.922 

1:36.457 

1:31.910 

1:30.867 

1:32.073 

1:34.259 

1:33.032 

1:30.812 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 

Stroudsburg PA 

Great Falls VA 

Falls Church VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Spotswood NJ 

Forest Hill MD 

Trappe MD 

Towson MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Oakton VA 

Potomac MD 

Warrenton VA 

Parkville MD 

Waynesboro VA 

Arlington VA 

baltimore MD 

Mount Joy PA 

Sterling VA 

Fords NJ 

Woodbridge VA 

Leesburg VA 

Woodbridge VA 

Fairfax VA 

Gainesville VA 

Knoxville MD 

Winchester VA 

Washington DC 

Trappe MD 

Pasadena MD 

Elkins Park PA 

Mechanicsville VA 

Woodbine MD 

Boonsboro MD 

Lorton VA 

Gainesville VA 

Arlington VA 

Sykesville MD 

Nokesville VA 

Germantown MD 

North Potomac MD 

Berryville VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Owings Mills MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Baltimore MD 

Jersey City NJ 

Washington DC 

Region 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

BRR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

Member_ID 

347704 

273006 

359310 

344256 

445857 

139989 

432541 

427050 

479141 

449675 

461124 

482445 

479527 

373413 

346075 

434929 

373646 

397904 

289311 

463536 

424912 

401189 

448558 

449854 

386235 

143919 

478768 

480331 

388481 

326898 

445988 

288889 

119694 

473892 

201662 

497733 

490706 

490238 

464831 

376133 

422632 

428112 

440525 

452581 

349162 

480611 

499086 

497004 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda SSM miata 

Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda SSM 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Weekend Warrior Racing

RP Performance / VCF 

Kopp Motorsports 

RP Performance 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RHRRRRR & LLLLLLLLLLC, Shark Infested Custard / Free Turn 5 

RP 

RP Performance, Waterworks 

Hotz Tuff Racing 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Windsor Customs; Hotz Tough Racing 

Hotz Tuff Racing 

coolman a/c +heating 

Weekend Warrior Racing, Tarmac Apparel 

RP Performance 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

RP Performance 

Windsor Customs 

Kopp Motorsports 

RP Performance 

Vencore and Windsor Customs 

Osborn Park High School

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Windsor Customs 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

Motorsport Auto 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

Springfield Auto Body 

RP Performance 

Convenience Car Care 

Meathead Racing / Blackpoint Cyber 

RP Perfomance 

RP Performance 

Monkey Butt Racing/PAW 

RP Performance 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

RP Performance, The Somerville Showroom 

ZeroFOX 

KENNETH COBONPUE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 32:00.726 

Provisional Posted: 9:47 AM   Official Posted: 6/21/16 7:20 PM 

Car #194 moved to last in class per GCR 6.1.1.B and 6.11.1.A (contact, pass under yellow) 

Printed: 6/21/2016 7:18:01 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.191 

Avg. Speed 

74.972 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.093 

Best Speed 

80.814 

Best Lap by 

10 - Alan Olson 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 1 SSM 

Grp 1 SSM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 8:57:18 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 08:30 AM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

Ser 

M 

No. 

01 

Name 

James Smith 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Mc Lean VA 

Region 

WDC 

Member_ID 

475521 

Make-Model 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Convenience Car Care 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 32:00.726 

Provisional Posted: 9:47 AM   Official Posted: 6/21/16 7:20 PM 

Car #194 moved to last in class per GCR 6.1.1.B and 6.11.1.A (contact, pass under yellow) 

Printed: 6/21/2016 7:18:01 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.191 

Avg. Speed 

74.972 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.093 

Best Speed 

80.814 

Best Lap by 

10 - Alan Olson 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 1 SSM 

Grp 1 SSM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 8:57:18 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 08:30 AM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

Class 

FS 

FC 

FE 

P2 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

P2 

FV 

P2 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

No. 

32 

58 

10 

08 

2 

41 

78 

6 

67 

9 

61 

51 

Name 

Brad Hollinger 

Mike Pepitone 

Keith McDonald 

David Rankin 

Wayne Nicolette 

William Maisey 

James Quaile 

Sam Youngman 

Chuck  Van Nostrand 

Martin Hulick 

Matthew Guzowski 

Eric Wallgren 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

7 

Best Tm 

1:13.204 

1:17.321 

1:15.732 

1:18.135 

1:20.106 

1:21.631 

1:21.946 

1:21.713 

1:22.278 

1:22.712 

1:33.863 

1:14.286 

Hometown 

Mechanicsburg PA 

Falls Church VA 

Ranson WV 

Martinsburg WV 

Cockeysville MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Mohegan Lake NY 

Ashton MD 

Alexandria, VA 

Warrington PA 

Greer SC 

Chevy Chase MD 

Region 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

CCR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

444384 

295237 

355346 

366028 

151827 

135026 

146133 

273159 

230187 

39376 

305827 

394450 

Make-Model 

2000 Van Diemen RF 00/01 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2004 Van Diemen CSR 

1981 Crossle 45 

1986 Swift DB1 

1985 Swift DB-1 

1978 Zink 10C 

1987 Swift DB-2 

1990 Caracal C 

2000 Radical Clubsport 

Sponsor 

Stacy 

The Family Doctor's Office 

Sportsracer.net 

Valley Towing/D&B Auto Service 

March Imaging Systems 

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech 

Radial Tire Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 25:40.003 

Provisional Posted: 10:30 AM  Official Posted:  11:35 AM 

Printed: 6/19/2016 11:30:08 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

28.407 

Avg. Speed 

93.506 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.204 

Best Speed 

98.355 

Best Lap by 

32 - Brad Hollinger 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 2 Wings & Things 

Grp 2 Wings & Things Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:55:14 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 09:15 AM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

10 

11 

12 

3 

13 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

DNS 

Class 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

IT7R 

ITA 

T3 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

ITA 

T4 

T4 

SRX7 

SRX7 

SRX7 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

S 

M 

No. 

18 

41 

3 

19 

99 

11 

31 

33 

134 

27 

0 

64 

77 

1 

89 

24 

7 

68 

01 

43 

8 

05 

78 

71 

66 

35 

96 

Name 

Owen Schefer 

Brent Simonson 

Steve Hunt 

Blake Buyers 

Rickey Thompson 

Steve Rose 

Joel Gambino 

Asiya Colburn 

Chuck Edmondson 

Brandon Davis 

Mark Senior 

Donald Peyton 

Steve Wolfson 

John Buyers 

Derrick Rychlik 

Earl Richards 

Chris Etridge 

Michael Root 

James Smith 

Jeff Liller 

Lawrence Slivinski 

Cristobal Rodriguez 

David Lanning 

Jack Burrows 

Scott Nutter 

Thomas Nutter 

Jason Jouet 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

14 

3 

Best Tm 

1:26.132 

1:26.566 

1:27.172 

1:27.339 

1:27.851 

1:27.899 

1:28.811 

1:29.519 

1:31.958 

1:31.935 

1:32.558 

1:32.888 

1:33.114 

1:34.781 

1:34.305 

1:29.053 

1:36.353 

1:36.553 

1:37.194 

1:34.672 

1:38.529 

1:39.090 

1:40.992 

1:40.748 

1:32.011 

1:48.566 

Hometown 

Warrenton VA 

Millersville MD 

King George VA 

Stafford VA 

Goldsboro NC 

Mebane NC 

Halethorpe MD 

Frederick MD 

Severna Park MD 

Glen Burnie MD 

Raleigh NC 

Sparrows Point MD 

Leesburg VA 

Stafford VA 

Gainesville VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Manchester MD 

Alexandria VA 

Mc Lean VA 

Thurmont MD 

Ellicott City MD 

Washington DC 

Henrico VA 

Harrisonburg Va 

Hubbard OH 

Hubbard OH 

Alexandria VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

MVR 

MVR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

243243 

333804 

383692 

438548 

211725 

384573 

181754 

456033 

355990 

440525 

216174_1 

332255 

109456_1 

438391 

497733 

344420 

252302 

465497 

475521 

445323 

338423 

355436 

497285 

80303 

291477_1 

332844 

478621 

Make-Model 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda Civic si 

1998 BMW Z3 Roadster 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Honda S2000 

1989 Honda CRX Si 

1991 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1983 Mazda rx7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1989 Honda Civic 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1995 Dodge Neon 

Mazda RX-7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1984 Mazda RX-7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / Electromotive / PF Tuning 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

J and L Automotive 

Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises 

Carolina Auto Masters 

PoorMansRacing.com, KARCEPTS 

Paco's Parts House 

RP Performance 

Long Road Racing / Race Engineering 

AQUA Plumbing 

Driving Autism Awareness 

J and L Automotive 

RP Performance 

Sponsor??? We don't need no stinkin' sponsor!!! 

Owings Mills Collision Center 

Convenience Car Care 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Kickbacks and Graft 

Hillbilly Motorsports 

Hillbilly Motorsports /Wife 

Catherine Jouet, Realtor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 29:33.769 

Provisional Posted: 11:20AM  Official Posted: 12:45 PM 

New Lap Record: #11 IT7R, 1:27.899 

Printed: 6/19/2016 12:54:01 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

5.907 

Avg. Speed 

82.468 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.132 

Best Speed 

83.593 

Best Lap by 

18 - Owen Schefer 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 3 ITA & More 

Grp 3 ITA & More Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:37:12 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 10:00 AM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

9 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

71 

30 

33 

39 

6 

88 

31 

17 

09 

50 

06 

08 

57 

Name 

John Hall 

Steven Thomas 

Jisu Kim 

Mike Thomas 

David Affeldt 

Christopher Blough 

Bruce Kromminga 

Stephen Smith 

Greg Shirinian 

Greg Cirillo 

Kevin Gauntt 

Pete LaMaina 

Donald Privett 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

20 

18 

18 

13 

Best Tm 

1:21.569 

1:22.122 

1:21.992 

1:21.892 

1:23.367 

1:25.028 

1:25.034 

1:24.196 

1:21.155 

1:21.824 

1:24.379 

1:22.866 

Hometown 

Vienna VA 

Marlton NJ 

Staunton VA 

Marlton NJ 

Ellicott City MD 

Warrenton VA 

Millersville MD 

Reston VA 

Potomac MD 

Rockville MD 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Sicklerville NJ 

New York NY 

Region 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

Member_ID 

281601 

390169 

495156 

405469 

481968 

432329 

178364 

179162 

111694 

425513 

420661 

381754 

403017 

Make-Model 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1990 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF #863 

Sponsor 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Hagerman 

Alpha Pools / Valhalla Motorsports 

Dog Gone Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

HCH Legal - Aviation & Business Law 

triple t cutting tools 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

Hagerman 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 27:26.438 

Provisional Posted: 11:55AM  Official Results:  1:35 PM 

Car #09 Penalized loss of 2 positions in class per GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 6/19/2016 1:25:56 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

15.005 

Avg. Speed 

87.462 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.155 

Best Speed 

88.719 

Best Lap by 

09 - Greg Shirinian 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 4 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 4 SRF_SRF3 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:19:18 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 10:45 AM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

7 

3 

8 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

9 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

STU 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

GTP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GTP 

LC 

STL 

HP 

SPU 

STL 

STU 

EP 

FP 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

No. 

65 

19 

70 

6 

88 

121 

39 

77 

50 

195 

69 

90 

43 

59 

0 

74 

28 

36 

18 

11 

22 

46 

55 

30 

96 

124 

17 

40 

Name 

Miner Wilcox 

Mark Liller 

Darin Treakle 

Randy Trammell 

Michael LaMaina 

Scott Luttrell 

Sam Schechter 

Jason Livingood 

Cason Kirkland 

John Jenkins 

Jeremy Butz 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Brian Bogert 

Frank Jones 

Juozas Kaziukenas 

Ralph Pagington 

Cameron Gillies 

Rick Norris 

Dwight K Cooke Jr 

Bruce Shelton 

Carter Weedon 

Ryan Heishman 

Steve Wickersham 

Daniel Strouse 

Jason Jouet 

Evan Webb 

Michael Cooke 

James Stem 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

14 

10 

9 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:22.758 

1:23.203 

1:24.185 

1:28.478 

1:29.179 

1:29.520 

1:29.213 

1:29.260 

1:29.940 

1:30.531 

1:30.720 

1:32.139 

1:33.107 

1:32.118 

1:34.283 

1:36.766 

1:34.651 

1:37.582 

1:38.350 

1:29.720 

1:30.618 

1:28.470 

1:36.876 

1:23.280 

Hometown 

Wingina VA 

Aldie VA 

Broad Run VA 

Bowie MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Round Hill VA 

Washington DC 

Philadelphia PA 

Ashland VA 

New York NY 

Germantown MD 

Derwood MD 

Schnecksville PA 

Amelia Court House VA 

New York NY 

Kearneysville WV 

Round Hill VA 

Hurricane WV 

Greensboro NC 

Charles Town WV 

Glen Allen VA 

Carlisle PA 

Mooresville NC 

Edgewater MD 

Alexandria VA 

Catonsville MD 

Greensboro NC 

Bethesda MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

SWV 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

301315 

406680 

415486 

311544_1 

384683 

369000 

364037 

343727 

428115 

443782 

466268 

228992 

302213 

277705 

498701 

394070 

496744 

305632 

47361 

115976 

495382 

439869 

497254 

452109 

478621 

200419 

215768 

253885 

Make-Model 

2001 Caterham 7 america 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

1989 Honda CRX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mini Mini 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1986 Honda crx si 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1999 Dodge Neon 

Austin sprite 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1979 Ford Pinto 

1991 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Chevrolet Corvair 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1979 Ford Pinto 

1937 Chevrolet Coupe 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

2005 Chevrolet Monty Corlo 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Volkswagen Corrado 

1988 Mazda RX-7 roadster 

1971 Volvo 142 

Sponsor 

cff farms 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Ahhprods.com, Treakle Insurance Agency, HPD 

R.Trammell & Son, TAS Wheel Repair 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

Morgan's, Mrs Dontrel Luttna, 

Windsor Customs 

Woodlawn Garage & SyncSpeed 

Hanover Hondasports 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Catoctin Engineering 

Blue Crab Racing 

Reliable Auto Body 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs 

ELB Racing 

Corvair Alley 

Choosie Mothers Racing 

The Wheel / Cork Street 

Hanover HondaSports 

Senate Glass & Door 

Catherine Jouet, Realtor 

MichaelCookeMotorsports 

HP Works 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 28:02.575 

Provisional Posted: 1:50 PM  Official Posted:  2:25 PM 

New Track Record (1:24.185) for STL by Darin Treakle. 

Printed: 6/19/2016 2:14:27 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

2.167 

Avg. Speed 

85.583 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.758 

Best Speed 

87.001 

Best Lap by 

65 - Miner Wilcox 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 5 Small Bore 

Grp 5 Small Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:04:58 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 11:30 AM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

GT2 

SPO 

GT1 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

52 

83 

5 

56 

4 

25 

Name 

Rob Lorndale 

Edward Adams III 

Anthony Hartz 

Daren Stonesifer 

Troy Hitson 

Edward Eller 

Laps 

20 

20 

18 

1 

Best Tm 

1:19.157 

1:23.114 

1:32.081 

1:27.095 

Hometown 

Mc Lean VA 

Front Royal VA 

Pennsburg PA 

Middletown PA 

Norfolk VA 

Winchester VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

464587 

451612 

478293 

387213 

296596 

370794 

Make-Model 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1985 Ford Mustang GT 

Porsche TF 911 GT2 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Chevrolet 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works 

Bald Hill Motorsports 

Performance Concepts 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 26:54.347 

Provisional Posted: 2:35  Official Posted: 3:40 

Printed: 6/21/2016 7:28:02 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1:20.781 

Avg. Speed 

89.200 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.157 

Best Speed 

90.958 

Best Lap by 

52 - Rob Lorndale 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:49:08 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 01:30 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

15 

44 

78 

88 

63 

49 

77 

90 

195 

28 

27 

39 

03 

69 

01 

194 

50 

55 

37 

73 

0 

168 

89 

46 

4 

2 

9 

Name 

Tim Jacobs 

Jedd Fahnestock 

Theodore Cahall 

Michael LaMaina 

John Hotz 

Peter Ensor 

Yosh Hakutani 

Steve Sturm 

John Jenkins 

David Henderson 

Peter Phillips 

Sam Schechter 

Killian Hartson 

Jeremy Butz 

Sedieq Salem 

Oleg Pudeyev 

Grant MacDonald 

Robert Cahall 

Joe Benton 

Robert DeVaux 

Juozas Kaziukenas 

Mickey Moran 

Joe Spaid 

Ryan Heishman 

Rob Hines 

Jonathan Evans 

Louis Interdonato 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

14 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:27.522 

1:27.598 

1:28.255 

1:28.387 

1:28.513 

1:29.128 

1:28.871 

1:28.545 

1:29.036 

1:29.143 

1:28.963 

1:29.175 

1:30.565 

1:30.240 

1:30.189 

1:31.000 

1:31.252 

1:30.464 

1:32.406 

1:33.374 

1:33.758 

1:30.345 

1:27.182 

1:33.218 

2:14.936 

Hometown 

Mount Airy MD 

Stephenson VA 

Chanhassen MN 

Oaklyn NJ 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Finksburg MD 

Potomac MD 

Mc Lean VA 

New York NY 

Fredericksburg VA 

Lebanon PA 

Washington DC 

Clarksville MD 

Germantown MD 

Glenside PA 

Jersey City NJ 

Greensboro NC 

Mundelien IL 

Mc Lean VA 

Stafford VA 

New York NY 

Charleston SC 

Brookeville MD 

Carlisle PA 

Arlington VA 

Leesburg VA 

Manassas VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NNJ 

NCR 

CHI 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

SCR 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

378531 

416250 

386084 

384683 

445857 

464679 

343907 

384453 

443782 

465063 

496725 

364037 

465495 

466268 

464190 

499086 

367496 

426156 

374198 

480311 

498701 

477586 

405245 

439869 

219365 

438473 

300699 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MX5 Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Montgomery Irrigation/Meathead Racing/York Automotive 

Rossini Racing Products 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

WoodlawnGarage.com, SyncSpeedInc.com 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 

Windsor Customs 

ATEC 

Catoctin Engineering 

Rossini Racing / E-Speed Motorsports 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Sportscarshop 

Browns Chantilly Mazda 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs 

Belmont Motoring 

Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 

MEATHEAD / Carbotech / Redline/  Ti-speed 

Chryst Brothers Construction, R.B. Evans 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 29:20.140 

Provisional Posted: 3:20  Official Posted:  4:20 pm 

Car #01 Penalized loss of 2 finishing positions per GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 6/19/2016 7:14:59 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

3.106 

Avg. Speed 

81.812 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.182 

Best Speed 

82.586 

Best Lap by 

89 - Joe Spaid 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 7 SM 

Grp 7 SM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:35:10 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 02:30 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

10 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

Ser 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

No. 

00 

7 

81 

71 

0 

18 

07 

52 

5 

36 

69 

6 

98 

3 

03 

12 

111 

21 

08 

48 

01 

89 

86 

95 

02 

80 

24 

29 

82 

Name 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Christopher Childs 

Alexander Schefer 

Chuck DeHaven 

Chuck Buczeskie 

Chris Forshey 

Thomas Rickman 

John Rock 

Marek Maciejowski 

Patrick Pegues 

Scott Holman 

Hayes Lewis 

Kevin Fryer 

Matti Vilkkila 

Jim Cummings 

Ben Troxell 

Carlos Schooler 

Denis Jenkins 

Cameron Conover 

Timothy Showalter 

Matthew Yip 

Alton Fryer III 

Charles Broring 

Steven Monson 

Jonathan Kinberg 

William Radford 

Nicholas Craft 

Gregg Ginsberg 

Carl Fosler 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

14 

13 

7 

4 

3 

1 

19 

Best Tm 

1:26.297 

1:26.551 

1:27.101 

1:28.027 

1:27.989 

1:27.964 

1:27.501 

1:30.384 

1:29.720 

1:30.661 

1:31.236 

1:31.346 

1:31.286 

1:33.052 

1:25.937 

1:33.549 

1:34.353 

1:35.104 

1:36.486 

1:40.372 

1:33.326 

1:33.685 

1:32.488 

1:34.262 

1:35.650 

1:37.755 

1:31.976 

Hometown 

Shippensburg PA 

Sterling VA 

Arlington VA 

Winchester VA 

Chambersburg PA 

Marietta OH 

Winchester VA 

Cockeysville MD 

Vienna VA 

Leesburg VA 

Frederick MD 

Alexandria VA 

Arlington Va 

Ranson WV 

Silver Spring MD 

York PA 

Middletown MD 

Snow Hill MD 

High Point NC 

Hampstead MD 

Berryville VA 

Pasadena MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Bluemont VA 

Darnestown MD 

Ellicott City MD 

Ellicott City MD 

Arlington VA 

Montgomery Village MD 

Region 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

124039 

291298 

290553 

334766 

436032 

464902 

497593 

395920 

268897 

188386 

89691_1 

312506 

415019 

266642 

237997_1 

328580_5 

292224 

495576 

346496 

496201 

237888 

148516 

218500_1 

211356 

211443 

267006_3 

247839 

300661 

268597 

Make-Model 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 Mazda RX-7 

1989 BMW 325is 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

BMW 325 e30 

1987 BMW 325is 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1999 Mazda protege 

1979 Porsche 924 

1975 BMW 2002 

1972 BMW 2002 

1977 Datsun 280Z 

1985 Volkswagen Golf 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1987 Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen GTI 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1999 Honda Civic 

1976 BMW 2002 

1972 Volvo 142E 

volvo 142e 

1975 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1994 Volkswagen Corrado 

1987 Honda CRX Si 

1982 Porsche 924 

Sponsor 

Motorsport Auto 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Carbotech Brakes/ 

RP Performance 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Auto Tech and Tire 

Tonys Import Repair 

Jeff Wise Automotive 

European Service Centre 

Frederick Motorsports 

Allianz 

Fry Guys Racing 

Automotive Enterprises/Garage Mahal 

Team York Racing 

Fong Bros Speed Shop 

ProPave, MacDonald Motorsports 

OG Racing 

Fry Guy Racing 

b&b mdr machine 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Bill Radford (Thanks Dad!) 

Casa de Amigos 

FreSoft 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Total time of race: 29:05.231 

Provisional Posted: 4:05  Official Posted: 6/21/16 7:20 PM 

Car #82 disqualified per Chief Steward's Action 

Printed: 6/21/2016 7:22:12 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Rick Mitchell, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

9.395 

Avg. Speed 

82.511 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.937 

Best Speed 

83.782 

Best Lap by 

03 - Jim Cummings 

MARRS 5 / Double SARRC [#16-R-4276-S] 

Grp 8 ITB_C_S_B-Spec 

Grp 8 ITB_C_S_B-Spec Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:20:12 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2016 03:15 PM 

MARRS 5 & Double SARRC

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by


	M5-Group1-Race1-Final
	M5-Group2-Race1-Final
	M5-Group3-Race1-Final
	M5-Group4-Race1-Final
	M5-Group5-Race1-Final
	M5-Group6-Race1-Final
	M5-Group7-Race1-Final
	M5-Group8-Race1-Final
	M5-Group1-Race2-Final
	M5-Group2-Race2-Final
	M5-Group3-Race2-Final
	M5-Group4-Race2-Final
	M5-Group5-Race2-Final
	M5-Group6-Race2-Final
	M5-Group7-Race2-Final
	M5-Group8-Race2-Final

